

CNR No. DLNT01-001536-2014

CS(COMM.) 35/2020

RAM KISHAN VS.

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

24.03.2022

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through VC as well as physically.

Present: Plaintiff no. 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma-Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Nitin Shaukeen-Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff sought adjournment for leading PE.

Heard. Request is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited by the plaintiff with DLSA and it is made clear that this is the last and final opportunity for leading PE and no further opportunity shall be granted for leading PE.

Be put up on 04.08.2022.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/24.03.2022