

RAM KISHAN Vs. NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
27.07.2023

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Prateek Jain, ld. proxy counsel for the defendant/ MCD

The defendant i.e. the MCD has failed to take the steps for service of the proposed defendant i.e. DUSIB(Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board) whose name has been mentioned in the application u/o I Rule 10 of the CPC.

The defendant is granted the final opportunity to serve the aforesaid proposed defendant with the notice of the above said application u/o I Rule 10 of the CPC filed by the defendant for the next date on filing of PF/RC by the defendant failing which the application u/o I Rule 10 of the CPC filed by the defendant shall be dismissed for non-prosecution on the next date.

Now to come up on **16.10.2023** for disposal of the above said application u/o I Rule 10 of the CPC.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/27.07.2023