

CS (COMM.)35/20

RAM KISHAN Vs. NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
16.11.2023

Present: Sh. Akash Sharma, Ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Prateek Jain, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant MCD.
Sh. Munish Kumar Id counsel for the proposed defendant
DUSIB.

Ld. counsel for the proposed defendant seeks time to file
reply to application under order 1 rule 10 CPC filed by MCD.

**At the request of the Id. Counsel for the proposed
defendant, now, to come up for reply and arguments on application
under order 1 rule 10 CPC on 07.12.2023.**

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/16.11.2023