

CS (COMM.) 35/20

RAM KISHAN Vs. NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma, counsel for the plaintiffs with
plaintiffs.

None for the defendant.

Be awaited for presence of the defendant till 02.00 p.m.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DJ-02/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/30.08.2025

At 02.26 p.m.

Present: Sh. Akash Sharma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff points out that case was fixed for DE vide order dated 04.08.2022. Case was wrongly fixed for framing of issues on 13.08.2024. Vide order dated 28.11.2024, case was fixed for DE by way of affidavit with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel. No advance copy of affidavit has been supplied to the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is granted to the defendants to lead DE, if any on the next date of hearing, otherwise, this court will consider closing DE by order.

To come up **for DE by way of affidavit** with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing, on **26.09.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/30.08.2025