

CS (COMM.) 35/20

RAM KISHAN Vs. NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Akash Sharma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar, proxy Counsel for the defendant no.1
with Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Assistant Engineer, Narela Zone
MCD.

Affidavit of Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Assistant Engineer, Narela
Zone MCD has been filed on record. Copy supplied to opposite counsel.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff states that advance copy of
affidavit was not given.

At request of the proxy counsel for the plaintiff, to come up
on **17.01.2026** for examination in chief and cross-examination of Sh.
Rajeev Kumar, Assistant Engineer, Narela Zone MCD, and **for entire
remaining DE by way of affidavit** with advance copy thereof to the
opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/26.09.2025