

CS (COMM.) 35/20

RAM KISHAN Vs. NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

07/04/2026

Present : Sh. Aakash Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jai Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

DW1 - Sh. Rajeev Kumar Garg, Assistant Engineer,
MCD, Narela Zone, Delhi – 110040 is present in the Court.

DW1 has been examined-in-chief & cross-examined
and discharged.

Vide separate statement on behalf of defendant, DE
has been closed.

At joint request of the Ld. Counsel for the parties, to
come up for arguments on **03/06/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/07/04/2026