

CS (COMM.) 35/20

RAM KISHAN Vs. NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

03/06/2026

Present : Sh. Neeraj, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ankit Singh, Proxy Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff states that Ld. Main Counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant states that Ld. Main Counsel is taking care of his father who has undergone a recent knee replacement surgery.

At joint request of the Proxy Counsel for the parties, to come up for final arguments on **11/09/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/03/06/2026